FLANGE
WEIGHT CHART
Weight per piece (kg)  ·  All pressure classes  ·  All standard flange types
ASME B16.5  ·  Class 150  300  600  900  1500  2500
Slip-On  ·  Weld Neck  ·  Blind  ·  Socket Weld  ·  Threaded  ·  ½" – 24"
2025  –  2026  EDITION
Flange Standard
ASME B16.5-2017 — Pipe Flanges

RR HYDRAULIC
Flange Weight Chart  ·  Precision Fasteners & Fittings
MATERIAL FACTORS & ORDERING GUIDE
sales@rrhydraulics.com  ·  +91 831 879 1454  ·  www.rrhydraulics.com Page 09 / 09
Material Correction Factors, Technical Notes & Ordering Guide
Multiply CS A105 weight by factor to get weight in SS / Duplex / Inconel / Titanium etc.
MATERIAL DENSITY & WEIGHT CORRECTION FACTORS  (vs ASTM A105 Carbon Steel)
Material / ASTM Grade
Density
(g/cc)
Factor
vs A105
4"
CL150 WN
4"
CL600 WN
12"
CL150 WN
12"
CL600 WN
ASTM A105    Carbon Steel — standard 7.85 × 1.0000 5.90 24.1 47.5 229
ASTM A182 F304    Stainless Steel 304 (A2) 7.93 × 1.0102 5.96 24.3 48.0 231
ASTM A182 F316    Stainless Steel 316 (A4) 7.98 × 1.0166 6.00 24.5 48.3 233
ASTM A182 F316L   SS 316L — low carbon 7.98 × 1.0166 6.00 24.5 48.3 233
ASTM A182 F11     1¼Cr-½Mo Alloy Steel 7.85 × 1.0000 5.90 24.1 47.5 229
ASTM A182 F22     2¼Cr-1Mo Alloy Steel 7.85 × 1.0000 5.90 24.1 47.5 229
ASTM A182 F91     9Cr-1Mo-V  (P91 steel) 7.75 × 0.9873 5.82 23.8 46.9 226
ASTM A182 F51     Duplex SS 2205 7.80 × 0.9936 5.86 23.9 47.2 228
ASTM A182 F53     Super Duplex SS 2507 7.81 × 0.9949 5.87 24.0 47.3 228
ASTM A182 F60     Duplex S32205 7.80 × 0.9936 5.86 23.9 47.2 228
Inconel 625       UNS N06625 8.44 × 1.0752 6.34 25.9 51.1 246
Hastelloy C-276   UNS N10276 8.89 × 1.1325 6.68 27.3 53.8 259
Titanium Grade 2  UNS R50400 4.51 × 0.5745 3.39 13.8 27.3 132
TECHNICAL NOTES  &  ACCURACY DISCLAIMER
Weights are based on ASME B16.5-2017 nominal dimensions cross-referenced with major manufacturer weight tables. Accuracy ± 5–8%.
Actual weights vary by: manufacturer, facing type (RF/FF/RTJ), raised-face height, hub profile, bore and production method (forging vs plate).
Raised Face (RF) height: 1.6 mm for Class 150 & 300 · 6.4 mm for Class 600, 900, 1500, 2500. RTJ flanges are 4–8% heavier than RF.
WN (Weld Neck) and BL (Blind) weights are highlighted in gold — these are the two most commonly specified flange types.
ASME B16.5 Class 2500 covers ½" to 12" (DN 15–300) only. For 14"+ high-pressure flanges use ASME B16.47 Series A or API 6A.
For certified project procurement, always obtain a manufacturer weight certificate with EN 10204 3.1 or 3.2 MTR documentation.
HOW TO SPECIFY A FLANGE  —  ORDERING EXAMPLES
General process piping
4"  ·  Class 150  ·  Slip-On Flange  ·  ASTM A105  ·  Raised Face  ·  ASME B16.5